



SHOULDER TO SHOULDER: Former CEO Emma Bradbury, Interim CEO Russell Anderson, Deputy Mayor Russell O'Donnell and Mayor Jeffrey McLaughlin.

- MEDIA RELEASE - Issued Saturday 11 March, 2023

Council thanks CEO for strong financial position and setting solid foundations

Emma Bradbury has resigned from her role as CEO of Barkly Regional Council, effective 10 March 2023.

During Ms Bradbury's tenure at BRC she has shown strong leadership within and for our Council.

Thanks to her leadership, Barkly Regional Council is now more than ever before, able to make the most of the opportunities available to it.

The Council wishes to genuinely express its gratitude to Ms Bradbury for the work she has undertaken over the past year.

Her work has included the development and implementation of the 2022-2023 Regional Plan, which includes robust measures and targets for progress and performance.

Under Ms Bradbury's stewardship Council has reported a strong financial position in the 2022 Audited Financial Statements.

She has overseen the recruitment of key roles, including a full complement of Directors and a new Chief Financial Officer.

We thank Ms Bradbury for her service and wish her all the best with her future.

Address: 41 Peko Road, Tennant Creek NT 0860. **Website:** <u>www.barkly.nt.gov.au</u> **Phone:** 08 8962 0000 Fax: 08 8963 3302 **Email:** reception@barkly.nt.gov.au